HANKINS John George Herbert

Born: 20 Sep 1873 Hokitika, NZ

Died: 7 Oct 1956 Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery, cremated

Father: John Herbert 1846 - 1928 Terrace End
Mother: Agnes Sophia Wemyss Dalrymple 1851 - 1942 Terrace End
Married: 19 Jul 1906 Foxton, NZ

HICKSON Olive Mary Te Akau

Born: 7 Jan 1883 Cambridge, NZ

Died: 6 Apr 1954 Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery, cremated

Father: Richard Jordan Skerrett 1848 - 1923 Karori
Mother: Ruiha (Louisa) Cook 1857 - 1916 Karori
Children:

Hankins John Annesley (Hank)

Born: 4 Nov 1907 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 13 Dec 2000 Waikanae, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1) 9 Feb 1932

Hinde-Roberts Mary Lauren

Born: c 1912

Died:

Buried:

Married: (2"9) 4 Mar 1939 Orkney, Scotland
Lockwood Sheelah Daphne Annesey
Born: 5 Jun 1915 Sthn Rhodesia
Died: 5 Jul 1997 Spain

Buried:

Hankins Bryan Dalrymple

Born: 8 Feb 1910 Levin, NZ
Died: 29 Mar 2002 Napier, NZ
Buried: Taradale, NZ, cemetery

Married: ?

HP0004 1



? Leila Adeline (Leita)
Born:

Died:

Buried:

Hankins Ruth Agnes

Born: 11 Feb 1914 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 2 Jan 1982

Buried: Nth Shore, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1) 14 Mar 1934

Lewis Francis Bradford

Born: 11 Nov 1911 Gouldburn, NSW, Aus
Died: 13 Oct 1976 Sydny, NSW, Aus
Buried:

Married: (2"%) 1946

Wild Percy William

Born: 7 Aug 1889 Wanganui, NZ

Died: 25 Jun 1983 Cairns, Queensland, Aus
Buried:

Married: (1) 17 Jun 1924

Meredith Agnes Elizabeth
Born: 5 Sep 1899

Died: 14 Jan 1942

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property Lists
NOTES:
Member of first Levin Borough Council 1906 - 1909
“Hitchings Hankins & Co"” Auctioneers, Wool, skins, Hides etc
Manawatu Standard, 4 Oct 1909

" Swainson & Bevan have disposed of their business to

VT Hitchings, V E Hitchings, A E Hitchings, J G Hankins”

Electoral Rolls:

HP0004



1900
1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1954

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938

1935
1938
1946

1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

HP0004

John
Manakau
Manakau
Weraroa
Castlecliff
Pahiatua
Wellington

Palmerston Nth

Stratford
Christchurch
Lyttelton
Gisborne
Napier

Bryan
Eastbourne
Eastbourne
Christchurch
Paekakaraki
Napier
Napier
Pakowhai
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Francis
Wanganui

Palmerston Nth

Percy

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Gisborne
Pakowhai
Pakowhai
Taupo
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk
Auctioneer
Land Agent
Rep
Insurance Agent
Salesman
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Clerk

Clerk

Salesman
Salesman
Shepherd
Shepherd
Shepherd

Orchard Worker
Orchard Worker
Secretary/Manager
Secretary/Manager

Sales Manager
Sales Manager

Garage Prop
Garage Prop
Motor Engineer

Motor Engineer
Company Manager
Engineer

Engineer

Hotel Manager
Director

Retired

Retired

Retired

Olive

Weraroa Married
Castlecliff Married
Pahiatua Married
Wellington Married
Leila

Napier Married
Ruth

Wanganui Married
PN Married

Agnes

Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Ruth

Wellington Married
Gisborne  Married
Pakowhai Married
Pakowhai Co Director
Taupo Manageress
Auckland Director
Auckland Director
Auckland Director
Auckland Retired

3



