HANKINS John George Herbert

Born: 20 Sep 1873 Hokitika, NZ Died: 7 Oct 1956 Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery, cremated

Father: John Herbert 1846 – 1928 Terrace End Mother: Agnes Sophia Wemyss Dalrymple 1851 – 1942 Terrace End

Married: 19 Jul 1906 Foxton, NZ

HICKSON Olive Mary Te Akau

Born: 7 Jan 1883 Cambridge, NZ Died: 6 Apr 1954 Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ cemetery, cremated

Father: Richard Jordan Skerrett 1848 – 1923 Karori Mother: Ruiha (Louisa) Cook 1857 – 1916 Karori

Children:

Hankins John Annesley (Hank)

Born: 4 Nov 1907 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 13 Dec 2000 Waikanae, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 9 Feb 1932

Hinde-Roberts Mary Lauren

Born: c 1912

Died: Buried:

Married: (2nd) 4 Mar 1939 Orkney, Scotland

Lockwood Sheelah Daphne Annesey

Born: 5 Jun 1915 Sthn Rhodesia

Died: 5 Jul 1997 Spain

Buried:

Hankins Bryan Dalrymple

Born: 8 Feb 1910 Levin, NZ Died: 29 Mar 2002 Napier, NZ

Buried: Taradale, NZ, cemetery

Married: ?

HP0004

? Leila Adeline (Leita)

Born: Died: Buried:

Hankins Ruth Agnes

Born: 11 Feb 1914 Wanganui, NZ

Died: 2 Jan 1982

Buried: Nth Shore, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 14 Mar 1934

Lewis Francis Bradford

Born: 11 Nov 1911 Gouldburn, NSW, Aus Died: 13 Oct 1976 Sydny, NSW, Aus

Buried:

Married: (2nd) 1946

Wild Percy William

Born: 7 Aug 1889 Wanganui, NZ

Died: 25 Jun 1983 Cairns, Queensland, Aus

Buried:

Married: (1st) 17 Jun 1924

Meredith Agnes Elizabeth

Born: 5 Sep 1899 Died: 14 Jan 1942

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property Lists

NOTES:

Member of first Levin Borough Council 1906 - 1909

"Hitchings Hankins & Co" Auctioneers, Wool, skins, Hides etc.

Manawatu Standard, 4 Oct 1909

"Swainson & Bevan have disposed of their business to VT Hitchings, V E Hitchings, A E Hitchings, J G Hankins"

Electoral Rolls:

HP0004 2

	John		Olive	
1900	Manakau	Clerk		
1905	Manakau	Clerk		
1911	Weraroa	Clerk	Weraroa	Married
1914	Castlecliff	Auctioneer	Castlecliff	Married
1919	Pahiatua	Land Agent	Pahiatua	Married
1928	Wellington	Rep	Wellington	Married
1935	Palmerston Nth	Insurance Agent		
1938	Stratford	Salesman		
1946	Christchurch	Retired		
1949	Lyttelton	Retired		
1949	Gisborne	Retired		
1954	Napier	Retired		
	Bryan		Leila	
1935	Eastbourne	Clerk		
1938	Eastbourne	Clerk		
1946	Christchurch	Salesman		
1949	Paekakaraki	Salesman		
1954	Napier	Shepherd		
1957	Napier	Shepherd		
1963	Pakowhai	Shepherd Orchard Worker		
1969	Napier			
1972 1978	Napier	Orchard Worker	Nanior	Married
1978	Napier Napier	Secretary/Manager Secretary/Manager	Napier	Marrieu
1301	Nupici	Secretary/Flanager		
	Francis		Ruth	
1935	Wanganui	Sales Manager	Wanganui	Married
1938	Palmerston Nth	Sales Manager	PN	Married
	Percy		Agnes	
1935	Wellington	Garage Prop	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Garage Prop	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Motor Engineer		
			Ruth	
1949	Wellington	Motor Engineer	Wellington	Married
1949	Gisborne	Company Manager	Gisborne	Married
1954	Pakowhai	Engineer	Pakowhai	Married
1957	Pakowhai	Engineer	Pakowhai	Co Director
1963	Taupo	Hotel Manager	Taupo	Manageress
1969	Auckland	Director	Auckland	Director
1972	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Director
1978	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Director
1981	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Retired

HP0004 3